# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3791094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE OKANOHARA	01/28/2016
RYOSUKE OKUTA	01/28/2016
EIICHI MATSUMOTO	01/28/2016
KEIGO KAWAAI	01/28/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREFERRED NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	2-40-1, HONGO TOKYU BUILDING 4TH FLOOR		
Internal Address:	HONGO, BUNKYO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	113-0033		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14907503	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 595-5300

**Email:** iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9269-96267-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. BIBLE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0584 source=9269-96267-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=9269-96267-01 - Assignment#page2.tif source=9269-96267-01 - Assignment#page3.tif source=9269-96267-01 - Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0585

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daisuke Okanohara, Ryosuke Okuta, Eiichi Matsumoto, and Keigo Kawaai, all of Tokyo Japan, have invented a certain invention, entitled LEARNING DEVICE UNIT, for which International Patent Application No. PCT/JP2015/068459, filed on June 26, 2015, which application is referred to as "the patent application" and which claims priority to Japanese Patent Application No. 2015-115532;

WHEREAS, Preferred Networks, Inc., having a place of business at 2-40-1, Hongo Tokyu Building 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan, desires to acquire an interest therein and to file a corresponding United States of America national stage patent application, Application No. 14/907,503, filed on 01/25/2016

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Daisuke Okanohara, Ryosuke Okuta, Eiichi Matsumoto, and Keigo Kawaai hereby, sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, to Preferred Networks, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, patent application, and patent rights for the United States of America (including foreign priority rights inclusive of the right to claim priority to Japanese Patent Application No. 2015-115532); the invention, patent application, all corresponding national stage patent applications in the United States of America and any resulting letters patent and all corresponding divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Preferred Networks, Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the

Page 1 of 4

United States of America, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and agree that we will communicate to Preferred Networks, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Preferred Networks, Inc., its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States of America.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at	Tokyo, JAPAN	, this 28th day of	January ,	2016.
****	(City, Country)			
		Dars. 4	Canolar	e, .
		Daisuke Okanohai	- 3	
	w			
In the presence of:				
6 Toru	. Nishi kang			
Witnessed by	акупун наральд доступи раде на на д пора прин от от а маничину из это от а от а от а			
Toru Nishikawa				
Name (print)				
January 28, 2016				
Date				

Executed at		, this 28th day of	January , 2016.
	(City, Country)		
		Romenter Okio	• 40
		Ryosuke Oku Ryosuke Okuta	
	_	,	
In the presence of:			
(Torn Nishi	Kawa -	Ž	
Witnessed by	ade natural en anti-en		
Toru Nishikawa			
Name (print)			
January 28, 2016			
Date			
The acceptant of at	Tokvo, JAPAN	, this <u>28th</u> day of	January 2016
Executed at	(City, Country)	CHIEF CHOCALANCAN URY OF	2010.
		Errch: Massum	ip Ću
		Eiichi Matsumoto	0
In the presence of:			
Tora Nishik	eawq		
Witnessed by			
Toru Nishikawa			
Name (print)			
January 28, 2016			
Date			

Executed at	Tokyo, JAPAN	, this 28th day of	January	, 2016.
	(City, Country)			
		Keizo Kawa	<b>1</b>	
		Keigo Kawaai	and a second and a second as a second as a second and a second as a second as a second as a second as a second	\$
In the presence of:				
In the presence of: Toru Vish	Ikawa			
Witnessed by	an Talika mendakan bendukan beradan bilan da silam dibun dibundak di dalah dibundak di dalah dibundak da bilan			
Toru Nishikawa				
Name (print)	narran-malaum vasilan nastauk arvat kaumana kiliki kankalah kakaru i HYbin harvasi Khali Kimaki k PARM Ki			
January 28, 2016				
Date	kananan ela de Melandra de esta delegiale melan, ne el delegial de la meneral de el desenvolt esta de el de el			